“… denominated in special drawing rights and United States dollars.” 

(not … in SDR and US$) 

President's reports –recommendation section 

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan designated in euro on highly 

concessional terms to the Republic of Kenya in the amount of eleven 

million seven hundred and fifty-five thousand euros 

(EUR 11,755,000) … 

Table/graph headings 

Table 1  

Project costs by component and financier 

(Thousands of United States dollars) 

Spacing 

With a symbol  

No space between symbol and number 

US$5 million 

With a letter 

Add space 

EUR 5 million   SDR 4.3 million